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1 SJR66

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR66,

5 RECOGNIZING DILWORTH DEVELOPMENT OF AUBURN, ALABAMA,

6 FOR 15 YEARS OF QUALITY SERVICE.

7  

8 WHEREAS, founded in 1999 by Michael Dilworth,

9 Dilworth Development, Inc., has provided 15 years of quality

10 built homes in the Auburn area with the motto of "Do it

11 better!" from its inception; and 

12 WHEREAS, Michael had spent a few summers framing

13 homes and knew he wanted to build homes; he studied at Auburn

14 University's Building Science Department and with a desire to

15 build the perfect home, he built and sold his first home in

16 1999; that first customer's satisfaction inspired Michael to

17 do it again but to do it better, and the motto for Dilworth

18 Development took form; and

19 WHEREAS, with a larger team and over 300 homes

20 later, Dilworth Development, Inc., has a reputation for

21 meticulous attention to detail; providing top quality services

22 for affordable prices, Dilworth Development, Inc., takes

23 ordinary budgets and creates extraordinary homes; and 

24 WHEREAS, the in-house designers and architects work

25 together on a full-service development team removing the
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1 friction between designers and builders by focusing the entire

2 team on the common goal of total customer satisfaction; and 

3 WHEREAS, Dilworth Development, Inc., helps the

4 customer through the sometimes intimidating world of building

5 their dream home by guiding the customer through the process

6 with their knowledge, experience, and passion for excellence;

7 and 

8 WHEREAS, knowing that subtle details can turn a good

9 house into a great home, Dilworth Development, Inc.,

10 approaches every project to satisfy the customer; that

11 distinction has provided success for Dilworth Development,

12 Inc., for over 15 years and the tradition is continuing; now

13 therefore,

14 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

15 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That for 15 years of unwavering

16 excellence in service to the customer, Dilworth Development,

17 Inc., is honored and commended, and this resolution is offered

18 in highest tribute along with best wishes for success in all

19 future endeavors.  
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR667
8 Senate 12-MAY-15
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 19-MAY-15

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Whatley

Page 3


